5/31/2021

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI21003907/R1TF3E2
Date: 31/05/2021
REFERENCE
. . China Taiping Insurance . .
Handling Insurer: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMCVSNWO00043022001
Clal.mant Vehicle GBF3553X InSL.lred Vehicle GBJ5993A
No: No:
Date of Loss: 24/03/2021 Nature of Claim: TP ﬁf_'m SNM21D201694C02/IRENE
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: GBF3553X
Make & Model: NISSAN NV200, 1.5 (A) Engine No: YD25404965A
Reg. Date: 15/09/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: JN1MC2E2620007062
Colour: Grey Odometer: 115766 km
Engine Capacity: 2488 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195 R15C Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15C
Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 16,972.30 12,554.90 4,417.40 26.03
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 5,770.00 4,500.00 1,270.00 22.01
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 22,742.30 17,054.90 5,687.40 25.01
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 13,650.00
(S$) 22,742.30 13,650.00 9,092.30 39.98
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,591.96 955.50 636.46 39.98
Nett Amount (S$) 24,334.26 14,605.50 9,728.76 39.98
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 25/03/2021
Wah Hong Motors & Credit Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 26/03/2021 Inspected At: 38 Toh Guan Road East, #01-57, Enterprise Hub
Singapore 608581
Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=997330&extid=358651&CFID=848969...

1/4



5/31/2021

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source:

Parts:

Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

(Last Synchronised: 31 May 2021)

NISSAN NV200 1.5 (A) (Model not available in database)

Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for GBF3553X)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty No

O ~NO O~ WDN-=-

N N2 aa A a aaaao
- O W oo ~NOOGPA~WN=O

22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42

N 2 2 aa a a NN a2 aNDDND N A A AN -~

R U I U G §

—_ _ A A A AN -

R IR (UL U I (I G

Particulars

*FRONT PANEL

*HEADLAMP LH /RH

*CENTER GRILLE ASSY

*CENTER GRILLE LOGO BADGE

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH / RH
*FOG LAMP LH/RH

*FOG LAMP COVER LH / RH

*FRONT TOP CORNER PANEL

*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER
*HEADLAMP PANEL CENTER
*HEADLAMP PANEL LH/RH

*FRONT BUMPER BAR

*FRONT BUMPER BAR SIDE BRACKET LH / RH
*BLOWER ASSY

*HEATING UNIT ASSY

*POWER STEERING OIL COOLER

*RH INTERCOOLER

*LH OIL COOLER

*FRONT REINFORCEMENT

*FRONT REINFORCEMENT SIDE BRACKET LH /
RH

*BOOT LID

*BOOT LID EMBLEM NV350/URBAN
*BOOTLID LOCK

*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP

*BOOTLID INNER TRIM BOARD

*TAIL LAMP RH/LH

*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET LH / RH
*REAR REINFORCEMENT

*END PANEL

*END PANEL TOP GARNISH

*REAR FENDER LH

*FRONT DOOR LH
(NPA)

*FRONT DOOR RH
(NPA)

*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS
*FRONT CARPLATE
*REAR BUMPER CLIPS
*REAR CARPLATE

*REAR REVERSE SENSOR
*END PANEL SEALANT
*REAR WINDSCREEN

Condition

Bent
Cracked
Cracked
Missing
Torn
Necessary
Cracked
Cracked
Repair
Serviceable
Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Buckled
Necessary
Jammed
Necessary
Cut

N/S Cracked / O/S
Serviceable

Deformed
Necessary
Bent

Bent

Bent
Repair
Repair

Repair

Necessary
Bent
Necessary
Bent

Not Working
Necessary
Broken

Repairer's Amount

1,307.00 FL *1,307.00 FL
846.00FL *846.00 FL
455.00FL  *455.00FL

70.00FL *70.00 FL
542.00FL *542.00FL
294.00FL *294.00FL
644.00FL *644.00FL
236.00FL *236.00FL
478.00 FL *-FL

31.00FL *-FL
159.00FL *159.00 FL
630.00FL *630.00 FL
210.00FL *210.00FL
230.00FL *230.00FL
781.00 FL *-FL

2,182.00 FL *-FL
294.00FL *294.00FL

2,222.00FL *2,222.00 FL
693.00FL *693.00FL
630.00FL *630.00 FL
230.00FL *294.00FL

2,102.00 FL *2,102.00 FL
102.00FL *102.00 FL
281.00FL *281.00FL
148.00FL *148.00FL
224 00FL *224.00FL
440.00FL  *220.00FL

691.00FL *691.00FL
38.00FL *38.00 FL
196.00FL  *196.00 FL
184.00FL *184.00FL
80.00FL *80.00 FL

1,974.00 FL *-FL
0.00FL *-FL
0.00FL *-FL

35.00FS  *35.00FS
35.00FS  *35.00FS
35.00FS  *35.00FS
35.00FS  *35.00FS
200.00FS *200.00FS
60.00FS  *40.00FS
891.00FS *830.00FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=997330&extid=358651&CFID=848969... 2/4



5/31/2021

Part

No. Qty No

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57

e e T T = N | I N U W N

1
1
1

Particulars

*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT
*GEARBOX FLUID

*POWER STEERING FLUID

*REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM
*70KM/H STICKER

*BOTH DOOR COMPANY DECAL
*AIRCON DRIER PIPE

*LH OIL COOLER OUTER GARNISH
*END INNER PANEL

*BOOT LID LOCK COVER GARNISH
*REAR BOOTLID PILLAR PANEL LH

*REAR BOOTLID PILLAR PANEL RH
(NPA)

*REAR COMPARTMENT WOODEN PARK
*REAR SPARE TYRE TOP GARNISH PIPE
*BOOT LID INTER TRiM BOARD CLIPS

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Bent
Cracked
Bent
Deformed
Bent
Repair

Cracked
Cracked
Necessary

Repairer's

60.00FS
80.00FS
80.00FS
200.00FS
15.00FS
40.00FS
193.00 FL
142.00 FL
442.00 FL
47.00 FL
452.00 FL
0.00FL

500.00FS
59.00 FL
35.00FS

Sub Total (S$) 23,260.00
- List Item Discount on L Items 30.00/30.00% (S$)

6,287.70

Total Parts (S$) 16,972.30

Amount

*40.00FS
*60.00FS
*60.00FS
*150.00FS
*10.00FS
*40.00FS
*193.00 FL
*142.00 FL
*442.00 FL
*47.00 FL
*452.00 FL
*-FL

*200.00FS
*59.00 FL
*35.00FS

17,162.00
4,607.10

12,554.90

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=997330&extid=358651&CFID=848969...  3/4



5/31/2021 Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 TO REMOVE THE AFFECTED PARTS & FITTINGS TO COMMENCE New 2,000.00 1,500.00
REPAIRS; PANEL BEAT & RESHAPE THE AFFECTED AREAS AND
REPLACE THE DAMAGED PARTS AND COMPONENTS

2 TO SUPPLY MATERIALS, EXPANDABLE ITEMS & PUTTY, RESPRAY New 2,000.00 1,800.00
PAINT ON PARTS REPLACED & REPAIRED
3 TO REMOVE / REFIX /| REPLACE WIRING SYSTEM AT ACCIDENT New 100.00 50.00
DAMAGED AREA AND CHECK FOR ALL ELECTRICAL PROPER
FUNCTION
4 TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED AREAS New 100.00 60.00
5 TO REMOVE AND REFIT / REPLACE REAR COMPARTMENT FITTING, New 100.00 60.00
TRIMMINGS, GARNISH AND ETC
6 TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN New 150.00 120.00
7 TO REMOVE, REPLACE AND FOCUS BOTH HEADLAMP BEAM New 60.00 30.00
8 TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR REVERSE SENSOR New 60.00 60.00
9 AIR-CON DRAIN AND REFILL SYSTEM New 100.00 60.00
10 TO CARRIED OUT REPAIR ON REAR COMPARTMENT FLOOR PANEL New 200.00 150.00
11  TO CARRIED OUT REPAIR ON BOOT LID PILLAR PANEL RH New 200.00 150.00
12 TO SUPPLY PAINT MATERIALS, EXPANDABLE ITEMS & PUTTY, New 500.00 400.00
RESPRAY PAINT ON PARTS REPLACED & REPAIRED
13 TO REMOVE AND REFIX EXHAUST PIPE AND MUFFLER New 200.00 60.00
Gross Labour Cost (S$) 5,770.00 4,500.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=997330&extid=358651&CFID=848969... 4/4



