5/31/2021 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI21003907/R1TF3E2

31/05/2021 Date:

REFERENCE

China Taiping Insurance Handling Insurer:

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: DMCVSNW00043022001

Claimant Vehicle No:

GBF3553X

24/03/2021

No:

Insured Vehicle GBJ5993A

Date of Loss:

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim

No:

SNM21D201694C02/IRENE

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

GBF3553X Reg No:

Make & Model: NISSAN NV200, 1.5 (A) Engine No: YD25404965A

Reg. Date: 15/09/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: JN1MC2E26Z0007062

Colour: Grey Odometer: 115766 km

Engine Capacity: 2488 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition: Yes Nο

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195 R15C Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15C Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm Front Right Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	16,972.30	12,554.90	4,417.40	26.03
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	5,770.00	4,500.00	1,270.00	22.01
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	22,742.30	17,054.90	5,687.40	25.01
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		13,650.00		
(S\$)	22,742.30	13,650.00	9,092.30	39.98
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,591.96	955.50	636.46	39.98
Nett Amount (S\$)	24,334.26	14,605.50	9,728.76	39.98

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 25/03/2021

Wah Hong Motors & Credit Pte Ltd (HQ)

26/03/2021 Inspected At: 38 Toh Guan Road East, #01-57, Enterprise Hub Date Inspected:

Singapore 608581

Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

5/31/2021 Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 31 May 2021)

Parts: N/A NISSAN NV200 1.5 (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for GBF3553X)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with Validity:

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT PANEL	Bent		*1,307.00 FL
2	2		*HEADLAMP LH / RH	Cracked	846.00 FL	*846.00 FL
3	1		*CENTER GRILLE ASSY	Cracked	455.00 FL	*455.00 FL
4	1		*CENTER GRILLE LOGO BADGE	Missing	70.00 FL	*70.00 FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Torn	542.00 FL	*542.00 FL
6	2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH / RH	Necessary	294.00 FL	*294.00 FL
7	2		*FOG LAMP LH / RH	Cracked	644.00 FL	*644.00 FL
8	2		*FOG LAMP COVER LH / RH	Cracked	236.00 FL	*236.00 FL
9	1		*FRONT TOP CORNER PANEL	Repair	478.00 FL	*- FL
10	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER	Serviceable	31.00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*HEADLAMP PANEL CENTER	Bent	159.00 FL	*159.00 FL
12	2		*HEADLAMP PANEL LH / RH	Bent	630.00 FL	*630.00 FL
13 14	1		*FRONT BUMPER BAR	Bent	210.00 FL	*210.00 FL
15	2		*FRONT BUMPER BAR SIDE BRACKET LH / RH	Bent	230.00 FL	*230.00 FL
	1 1		*BLOWER ASSY *HEATING UNIT ASSY	Serviceable Serviceable	781.00 FL	*-FL
16 17	1		*POWER STEERING OIL COOLER	Bent	2,182.00 FL	*-FL
18	1		*RH INTERCOOLER	Bent	294.00 FL	*294.00 FL *2,222.00 FL
19	1		*LH OIL COOLER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
20	1		*FRONT REINFORCEMENT	Bent Bent	693.00 FL 630.00 FL	*693.00 FL *630.00 FL
21	2		*FRONT REINFORCEMENT SIDE BRACKET LH / RH	Bent	230.00 FL	*294.00 FL
22	1		*BOOT LID	Buckled	2,102.00 FL	*2,102.00 FL
23	1		*BOOT LID EMBLEM NV350/URBAN	Necessary	102.00 FL	*102.00 FL
24	1		*BOOTLID LOCK	Jammed	281.00 FL	*281.00 FL
25	1		*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	Necessary	148.00 FL	*148.00 FL
26	1		*BOOTLID INNER TRIM BOARD	Cut	224.00 FL	*224.00 FL
27	1		*TAIL LAMP RH / LH	N/S Cracked / O/S Serviceable	440.00 FL	*220.00 FL
28	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	691.00 FL	*691.00 FL
29	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET LH / RH	Necessary	38.00 FL	*38.00 FL
30	1		*REAR REINFORCEMENT	Bent	196.00 FL	*196.00 FL
31	1		*END PANEL	Bent	184.00 FL	*184.00 FL
32	1		*END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Bent	80.00 FL	*80.00 FL
33	1		*REAR FENDER LH	Repair	1,974.00 FL	*- FL
34	1		*FRONT DOOR LH (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
35	1		*FRONT DOOR RH (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
36	1		*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	35.00 FS	*35.00 FS
37	1		*FRONT CARPLATE	Bent	35.00 FS	*35.00 FS
38	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	35.00 FS	*35.00 FS
	1		*REAR CARPLATE	Bent	35.00 FS	*35.00 FS
39						
40	1		*REAR REVERSE SENSOR	Not Working	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
			*REAR REVERSE SENSOR *END PANEL SEALANT *REAR WINDSCREEN	Not Working Necessary Broken	200.00 FS 60.00 FS 891.00 FS	*200.00 FS *40.00 FS *830.00 FS

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
43	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	60.00FS	*40.00 FS
44	1		*GEARBOX FLUID	Necessary	80.00 FS	*60.00 FS
45	1		*POWER STEERING FLUID	Necessary	80.00 FS	*60.00 FS
46	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM	Necessary	200.00 FS	*150.00 FS
47	1		*70KM/H STICKER	Necessary	15.00 FS	*10.00 FS
48	2		*BOTH DOOR COMPANY DECAL	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
49	1		*AIRCON DRIER PIPE	Bent	193.00 FL	*193.00 FL
50	1		*LH OIL COOLER OUTER GARNISH	Cracked	142.00 FL	*142.00 FL
51	1		*END INNER PANEL	Bent	442.00 FL	*442.00 FL
52	1		*BOOT LID LOCK COVER GARNISH	Deformed	47.00 FL	*47.00 FL
53	1		*REAR BOOTLID PILLAR PANEL LH	Bent	452.00 FL	*452.00 FL
54	1		*REAR BOOTLID PILLAR PANEL RH (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
55	1		*REAR COMPARTMENT WOODEN PAR	K Cracked	500.00 FS	*200.00 FS
56	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE TOP GARNISH PII	PE Cracked	59.00 FL	*59.00 FL
57 F=Fra	1 anchise	part. S=S	*BOOT LID INTER TRIM BOARD CLIPS pcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Necessary	35.00 FS	*35.00 FS
				Sub Total (S	3) 23,260.00	17,162.00
			- List Ite	em Discount on L Items 30.00/30.00% (S	6,287.70	4,607.10
				Total Parts (S	6) 16,972.30	12,554.90

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Labo</u>	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE THE AFFECTED PARTS & FITTINGS TO COMMENCE REPAIRS; PANEL BEAT & RESHAPE THE AFFECTED AREAS AND REPLACE THE DAMAGED PARTS AND COMPONENTS	New	2,000.00	1,500.00
2	TO SUPPLY MATERIALS, EXPANDABLE ITEMS & PUTTY, RESPRAY PAINT ON PARTS REPLACED & REPAIRED	New	2,000.00	1,800.00
3	TO REMOVE / REFIX / REPLACE WIRING SYSTEM AT ACCIDENT DAMAGED AREA AND CHECK FOR ALL ELECTRICAL PROPER FUNCTION	New	100.00	50.00
4	TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	100.00	60.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REFIT / REPLACE REAR COMPARTMENT FITTING, TRIMMINGS, GARNISH AND ETC	New	100.00	60.00
6	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
7	TO REMOVE, REPLACE AND FOCUS BOTH HEADLAMP BEAM	New	60.00	30.00
8	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR REVERSE SENSOR	New	60.00	60.00
9	AIR-CON DRAIN AND REFILL SYSTEM	New	100.00	60.00
10	TO CARRIED OUT REPAIR ON REAR COMPARTMENT FLOOR PANEL	New	200.00	150.00
11	TO CARRIED OUT REPAIR ON BOOT LID PILLAR PANEL RH	New	200.00	150.00
12	TO SUPPLY PAINT MATERIALS, EXPANDABLE ITEMS & PUTTY, RESPRAY PAINT ON PARTS REPLACED & REPAIRED	New	500.00	400.00
13	TO REMOVE AND REFIX EXHAUST PIPE AND MUFFLER	New	200.00	60.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		5,770.00	4,500.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >